
 
 

 
 

 DECLARATION OF 
COMPLIANCE  

 

 Version: 27-01-2021 DEF. 
Conpax b.v. Linie 13 NL-6678PK Oosterhout   +31 (0)887 588 111 

 

 PAGINA 1 VAN 2 

 

 

This is a Declaration Of Compliance for above mentioned article(s), which are intended to come into 
contact with foodstuffs.
 
30889 1000 zak pap br 11/2x3,5x43 Evo. VS 
 
We herewith declare that the above mentioned product is suitable for direct food contact taking into 
consideration following: 

 

 

• The paper bags are produced from 30 gr/m²  Evolution paper + 6 gram Varnish 

• The kraft paper is made from 100% virgin fibers. It does not contain any ecologically hazardous 
substances, and may safely be used in packages of other products intended for direct contact 

with dry, moist of fatty foodstuffs.  

• The bottom seam glues an artificial resin dispersion in water for which no biological exposure 
limits are noted for the ingredients. 

 

 

• BFR, Recommendation XXXVI, (Issue 73, November 2011) 

• FDA CFR, 21 - Food and Drugs.§175.105; §176.170; §176.180, (April 2010) 

• CoE Resolution RESAP (2002) 1 on Paper and board materials intended to come into 
contact with foodstuffs (April 2005). 

• Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact 

with food, art. 3.  

• Regulation (EC) and 2023/2006 Good manufacturing practice. (Note²) 

• French Decree no 92/631 completed by information notice No 2004-64 (DGCCRF) 

• The Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and 
articles to come into contact with food, as amended. (See note below!) 

• The Commission Regulation (EC) No 1985/2005of 18 November 2005 on the restriction 

of use of certain epoxy derivatives in materials and articles intended to come into contact with 
food.  

• The European Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on 

packaging and packaging waste. 

• The hazards identification for the bottom seam glue according to Directive 67/548/EEC 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 



 
 

 
 

 DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE   

 Version: 16-6-2020 DEF. 
Conpax b.v. Linie 13 NL-6678PK Oosterhout   +31 (0)887 588 111 

 

 PAGINA 2 VAN 2 

 

 
Storage:  

• The temperature range for the paper is 0° – 50° C. Storage in a dry place. 

• Material is guaranteed for minimum 0, 5 (CPP)/1(Paper/glue) year after production date 

 

It is the customer's responsibility to test our products in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of 
the products for the customer's particular purpose. 
 
 
This declaration is valid from the below mentioned date and will be renewed only when and if there 

are significant changes in the product, its components, processing practices which mutates some 
essential requirements of the conformity or if the mentioned legislative references are modified and 

updated and require new conformity evaluations. 

The latest version of this declaration always substitutes prior versions.  
 

 
Signature 
 

 
 
Date  : 11-5-2022 
 
 

 


